RESOLUTION NO. 039-2022

Resolution Revising the Policy and Procedures Manual forAssisting Veterans in Need in Kitsap County

WHEREAS, RCW 73.08 charged the County legislative authority with oversight of the Veterans Assistance Fund.

WHEREAS, Chapter 2.92 of the Kitsap County Code, readopted on November 6,2006, requires Kitsap County Board of Commissioners to approve all policies and procedures in administrating the Veterans Assistance Fund;

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Veterans Assistance Fund is to assist indigent veterans with emergent needs; and

WHEREAS, the need exists to modify the Policy and Procedures Manual to more clearly identify emergent needs and funding limitations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE KITSAP COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, that the Policy and Procedures Manual for Assisting Veterans in Need in Kitsap County be amended as described in Attachment A, effective March 14, 2022.

ADOPTED this 4 day of March 2022.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

EDWARD E. WOLFE, Chair

CHARLOTTE GARRIDO, Commissioner

ROBERT GELDER, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Dana Daniels, Clerk of the Board